International Bid 22/2020 – Object:  Acquisition Inspection Sprays and field Tests for the 
identification of explosive substances, to meet the needs of the Special Operations Battalion of 
the Military Police of the State of Paraná. Maximum value for offer: R $ 78,740.67 (seventy-
eight thousand, seven hundred and forty reais and sixty-seven cents BRL), equivalent to 
U$ 14,035.77 (fourteen thousand, thirty-five dollars and seventy-seven cents). 
Source of funds:  Availability of documentation: From November 30th, 2020 to February 

19th, 2021 until 6pm, Brasilia local time. Information through telephone numbers (055) 41 3313-

1987 and (055) 41 3313-1631, or at  http://comprasparana.pr.gov.br